
GENERAL FUND01Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

872,055.00 94.39 48,961.62160,035.62 823,093.38GENERAL FUND LEVY01 000 1110

144,570.95 95.58 6,393.2525,102.69 138,177.70MISCELLANEOUS FUND LEVY01 000 1138

430,000.00 0.00 430,000.000.00 0.00ELEC GENERATION,DISTRIB & TRANSMISSION01 000 1210

12,500.00 1.58 12,303.04196.96 196.96TELECOMMUNICATIONS01 000 1220

0.00 0.00 (2,720.61)0.00 2,720.61TAX CREDITS REIMNBURSED/STATE01 000 1230

0.00 0.00 (2,045.00)2,045.00 2,045.00OTHER REVENUE/LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX01 000 1290

3,500.00 0.00 3,500.000.00 0.00REGULAR PROGRAMS01 000 1310

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL TUITION01 000 1311

7,000.00 96.12 271.360.00 6,728.64STUDENT TUITION FROM OTHER SCHOOLS01 000 1312

1,500.00 2.00 1,470.000.00 30.00SUMMER SCHOOL01 000 1340

18,000.00 71.31 5,164.400.00 12,835.60INTEREST01 000 1510

0.00 0.00 (298.50)84.00 298.50ATM FEES01 000 1520

20,000.00 530.26 (86,052.76)1,623.45 106,052.76MISCELLANEOUS INCOME01 000 1990

1,509,125.95 72.37 416,946.80189,087.72 1,092,179.15REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (74.04)0.00 74.04COAL SEVERANCE01 000 2220

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00COAL CONVERSION01 000 2230

500.00 14.81 425.960.00 74.04REVENUE FROM COUNTY SOURCESSubtotal:

1,400,000.00 86.82 184,508.000.00 1,215,492.00FOUNDATION PAYMENT01 000 3110

110,224.80 82.83 18,930.240.00 91,294.56TRANSPORTATION AID01 000 3130

0.00 0.00 (1,666.67)1,666.67 1,666.67SPECIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT01 000 3200

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL PROGRAM AID01 000 3300

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 0.00STATE SPECIAL ED  (MORTON SOOUX DIST 
ED)

01 000 3410

27,952.35 208.35 (30,285.41)0.00 58,237.76RACTC VO ED JT AGREEMENTS STATE01 000 3420

0.00 0.00 (23,063.48)0.00 23,063.48STATE GRANT01 000 3900

1,553,177.15 89.48 163,422.681,666.67 1,389,754.47REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

74,746.00 157.13 (42,703.14)0.00 117,449.14TITLE I01 000 4510

11,602.00 0.00 11,602.000.00 0.00TITLE II A01 000 4517

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 0.00TITLE IV STUDENT SUPPORT/ACADEMIC 
ENRICH

01 000 4525

60,000.00 10.00 54,000.000.00 6,000.00PRESCHOOL PROGRAM01 000 4532

4,500.00 101.62 (73.00)0.00 4,573.00CARL PERKINS GRANT(FED)01 000 4545

0.00 0.00 (4,592.38)0.00 4,592.38CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM01 000 4550

13,000.00 0.00 13,000.000.00 0.00TITLE V- SRSA01 000 4590

0.00 0.00 (65,507.60)0.00 65,507.60ESSER III01 112 4590

173,848.00 113.96 (24,274.12)0.00 198,122.12REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERFUND TRANSFER01 000 5200

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

82.812,680,129.78 556,521.323,236,651.10 190,754.39Fund Total:
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FOOD SERVICE FUND05Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

32,000.00 97.96 652.882,791.75 31,347.12SALES TO CHILDREN05 000 1611

875.00 286.08 (1,628.20)0.00 2,503.20BREAKFAST PROGRAM STUDENTS05 000 1612

200.00 55.35 89.300.00 110.70MILK SALES TO CHILDREN05 000 1613

650.00 78.50 139.7510.25 510.25SALES TO ADULTS05 000 1614

300.00 637.19 (1,611.57)0.00 1,911.57OTHER05 000 1900

34,025.00 106.93 (2,357.84)2,802.00 36,382.84REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

5,375.00 121.21 (1,139.85)0.00 6,514.85STATE MATCHING05 000 3950

5,375.00 121.21 (1,139.85)0.00 6,514.85REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

54,000.00 43.00 30,780.184,592.94 23,219.82FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT05 000 4550

5,550.00 61.29 2,148.621,004.88 3,401.38FFV GRANT05 000 4551

59,550.00 44.70 32,928.805,597.82 26,621.20REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FUND TRANSFERS05 000 5200

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

70.2669,518.89 29,431.1198,950.00 8,399.82Fund Total:
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STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

630.00 39.66 380.140.00 249.86INTEREST INCOME06 802 1510

3,550.00 592.56 (17,485.80)1,612.00 21,035.80ATHLETICS06 801 1700

15,000.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 0.00ACTIVITY ACCOUNT06 802 1700

0.00 0.00 (3,020.00)0.00 3,020.00SENIOR CLASS 202306 805 1700

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00CLASS OF 202506 807 1700

775.00 251.61 (1,175.00)950.00 1,950.00YEARBOOK06 808 1700

19,000.00 52.90 8,948.75945.00 10,051.25FBLA06 809 1700

300.00 800.83 (2,102.50)250.00 2,402.50BAND06 810 1700

17,000.00 0.00 17,000.000.00 0.00LETTER PERSONS06 811 1700

25,000.00 102.99 (747.66)0.00 25,747.66FFA06 812 1700

250.00 0.00 250.000.00 0.00DRAMA06 813 1700

600.00 39.76 361.440.00 238.56ELEMENTARY ACTIVITY06 814 1700

1,000.00 102.10 (21.00)500.00 1,021.00SCIENCE CLUB06 815 1700

2,000.00 35.65 1,287.000.00 713.00STUDENT SENATE06 818 1700

650.00 0.00 650.000.00 0.00CLASS OF 202606 821 1700

1,900.00 132.14 (610.62)150.00 2,510.62MEDICAL/DEPENDENT CARE ACCOUNT06 830 1700

24,000.00 54.25 10,979.501,764.25 13,020.50CONCESSION STAND FUND06 834 1700

15,250.00 83.74 2,479.700.00 12,770.30VOLLEYBALL FUND06 835 1700

3,000.00 100.89 (26.58)255.00 3,026.58WEIGHT ROOM FUND06 836 1700

4,500.00 191.83 (4,132.25)0.00 8,632.25CLOSE UP 202406 871 1700

2,900.00 0.00 2,900.000.00 0.00IN/OUT06 872 1700

0.00 0.00 (14,096.19)1,321.28 14,096.19CLOSE UP 202506 881 1700

138,305.00 87.12 17,818.937,747.53 120,486.07REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

87.12120,486.07 17,818.93138,305.00 7,747.53Fund Total:
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3,473,906.10 82.62 603,771.36206,901.74 2,870,134.74

% of BudgetDuring Month To DateRevised Budget Budget Balance

Grand Total:


